AGENDA JOHNSON COUNTY CONSERVATION BOARD September 29th, 2021 Johnson County Administrative Building, 913 S Dubuque Street, Iowa City, IA 52240 1st Floor Meeting Room (Betty Sass Room) 11:00 AM

This meeting may be conducted as an electronic meeting pursuant to Iowa Code Section 21.8 in the event that a quorum of the Johnson County Conservation Board is not available to participate in person. Those members participating electronically will do so by conference or video call. Conference and video call participants will link in to the location described above at 11:00 a.m., on September 29, 2021. All comments and votes by such members shall be audible to the public

DIRECTOR'S COMMENTS:

The Johnson County Conservation Board will discuss the following items of business and may take formal action on them at this scheduled meeting.

DISCUSSION BY PUBLIC: BUSINESS:

Agenda Items:

1. Discussion/Action – Review options for funds donated to the Conservation Board from the estate of Ruby Perezek.

ANNOUNCEMENTS/CORRESPONDENCE:

Next Regular Meeting of the Conservation Board – Tuesday, October 19, 2021 – Location TBD.

ADJOURNMENT: